
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 19-0347

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/1/2019

Title: Contract Amendment and Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for Original Equipment
Manufacturer (OEM) Heavy-Duty Truck Parts and Repairs for the Fleet Services Department
(Citywide)

This contract will provide OEM parts and repair services for Freightliner, Case, John Deere, and
Schwarze vehicles and equipment in the City's fleet.

The Fleet Services Department and Purchasing recommend amending the City’s award by adding
three vendors:  Freightliner of Arizona, Titan Machinery Inc., and Balar Holding Company, from the
Maricopa County cooperative contract; and increasing the contract value by $50,000, from $150,000
to $200,000 annually, with an annual increase allowance of up to 5%, or the adjusted Consumer Price
Index.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/14/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

